

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9070/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in WP No. 2640/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY) NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMINA ARABIA RASHIDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondents, even after sufficient
time has been granted till date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution
against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG