

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9070/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in WP No. 2640/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY) NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMINA ARABIA RASHIDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 08.09.2008)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused office report on default.

Three weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report, failing which put up for final orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master