

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9070/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11/2004 in WP No.2640/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY) NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMINA ARABIA RASHIDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,directions and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 11/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Addl.Govt. Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
rr.3 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

rrs. 1 & 2 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv  
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

rr.4 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the State did not question the validity of order dated 22nd July, 1999, passed by the School Tribunal, Nagpur in Appeal No.STN/127 of 1996, we are in complete agreement with the High Court that the petitioner herein cannot be allowed to

..2/-

: 2 :

challenge the said order. Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed. Ad-interim order dated 11th May, 2006 stands vacated.

In view of the above, we hereby direct that the directions given by the Tribunal vide order dated 22nd July, 1999 shall be given effect to, in letter and spirit, within two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master		Court Master		